GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR

Subject: - Transfers/Postings of Assistant Executive Engineers (Civil) in Jal Shakti Department.

Government Order No. 67-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 15.03.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of Assistant Executive Engineers (Civil) in Jal Shakti Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S. No	Name of the officer S/Shri	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Ashish Kundan	Under orders of transfer to Master Plan Flood Control Sub- Division (HQ Jammu), Flood Control Division Jammu vide Govt. Order No. 34- JK (JSD) of 2024 dated 13.02.2024	Shall continue in the Shahpur Kandi /Ranjit Sagar Dam Project till further orders
2.	Vishal Pandita	Technical Officer to Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Division, Doda	PHE Sub-Division Kunjwani, PHE City Division-II, Jammu against available vacancy
3.	Sanjay Singh Bhalwal	Awaiting orders of posting	Technical Officer to Executive Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control Division, Doda vice Sh. Vishal Pandita
4.	Younis Hamid Kirmani	PHE Sub-Division Kralpora, PHE Division Kupwara	P&D Sub-Division Anantnag, Irrigation Construction Division Pampore vice Sh. Syed Rizwan Shah
5.	Syed Rizwan Shah	P&D Sub-Division Anantnag, Irrigation Construction Division Pampore	PHE Sub-Division Kralpora, PHE Division Kupwara vice Sh. Younis Hamid Kirmani
6.	Javeed Iqbal Ganie	Awaiting orders of posting	Irrigation Sub-Division Baramulla, Irrigation & Flood Control Division Baramulla against available vacancy



By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-HRM08/12/2021-HRM-PHE (C. No. 21762) Copy to the:-

Dated: - 15.03.2024

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.

- 4. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 5. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department.
- 6. All Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. Chief Engineer, Shahpur Kandi /Ranjit Sagar Dam, Govt. of Punjab.
- 8. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 9. Concerned Officers.
- 10. PS to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 12. I/c Website Jal Shakti Department.
- 13. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department